- TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE PROCESS OF RECRUITMENT OF ONE (01) POST OF
PROCESS SERVER, TEN (10) POSTS OF PEQONS AND ONE (01) POST OF SWEEPER
IN SESSIONS DIVISION, JIND.

DATE & TIME OF INTERVIEW:- Interview for the post of Sweeper, Process Server and

Peons shall be held in the alphabetical orders of the names of candidates as per the
schedule given below:

FOR THE POST OF SWEEPER:
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12.02.2024 (Monday) - Alphabets A to Z and Al candidates sponsored by the

Employment Exchange, Jind, Narwana & Safidon for
the post of Sweeper.

FOR THE POST OF PROCESS SERVER:

12.02.2024 (Monday) - Alphabets A to L

13.02.2024 (Tuesday) - Alphabeté M to Z and All candidates sponsored by the
Employment Exchange,Jind,Narwana and Safidon for
the post of Process Server,

FOR THE POST OF PEON:

14.02.2024 (Wednesday) -  Alphabet A (From Roll No. 1 to 900)

15.02.2024 (Thursday) - Alphabet A (From Roll No. 901 to 1167), and
. Alphabets B to D.

16.02.2024 (Friday) - Alphabets E to L

17.02.2024 (Saturday) - Alphabets M to O

19.02.2024 (Monday) - Alphabet P

20.02.2024 (Tuesday) - AlphabetR

21.02.2024 (Wednesday) -  Alphabet S (From Roll No. 5116 to 6000)
22.02.2024 (Thursday)

Alphabet S (From Roll No.6001 to 6676) and
alphabets T and U.

23.02.2024 (Friday)

Alphabets V to Z and All candidates sponsored by
the Employment Exchange, Jind, Narwana & Safidon and
Zila Sainik Board, Jind for the post of Peon.

REPORTING TIME FOR INTERVIEW: 12.00 Noon in the office of Superintendent to District
& Sessions Judge, Jind.

TIMING FOR INTERVIEW: 01.30 PM onwards at Judicial.Courf Complex. Jind.
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District & Sessions Judge,
Jind.



